
 

 

August 8, 2025 
 
 

The Manager                                                                                   The Manager 
Corporate Relationship Department                 Listing Department 
BSE Limited                                            National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers     Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex 
Dalal Street       Bandra (East)        
Mumbai – 400 001      Mumbai - 400 051 
 

BSE Scrip Code- 533267  NSE Scrip Symbol: CANTABIL and Series: 
EQ 

Fax No.: 022-2272 3121/1278/1557/3354   Fax No.: 022-26598237/38 
 
 

Sub: Newspaper advertisement (s) 
Ref: Intimation regarding dispatch of Notice of 37th Annual General Meeting 
 

Dear Sir/Ma’am,   
  

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, please find attached the copy of newspaper advertisement(s) published in Business 
Standard on August 8, 2025 intimating about the dispatch of Notice of 37th Annual General Meeting and 
Annual Report for FY 2024-25 to the Shareholders. 
 

You are requested to take the above on record. 
 

Thanking you, 
Yours Faithfully,  
 

For Cantabil Retail India Limited 
 
 
 

 

Poonam Chahal 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
FCS No. 9872 
Encl: as above 

 
 

POONAM 
CHAHAL

Digitally signed by POONAM CHAHAL 
DN: c=IN, o=Personal, 
pseudonym=mviwa2g9rl0ot54dbj3ynk7eq6x1
z8ps, 
2.5.4.20=74d4d0d3af618bf9dbec349b99767fc
fb0e13d5659b478d9373ee691acbfdb6a, 
postalCode=110085, st=Delhi, 
serialNumber=10c4ba7bddcb340578d76cf631
cd10f18e27c139adf78cf5ae0dcb8febd5e35d, 
cn=POONAM CHAHAL 
Date: 2025.08.08 12:56:36 +05'30'



Business Standard New etk | FRIDAY, 8 AUGUST 2025 

Ny GUJARAT STATE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION LTD. 
P  vidyut Bhavan, Race Course, Vadodara, India-390007 - _ 

b Ph. 0265-6612332 = 
GSECL CIN: U40100GJ19935GC019988 

e-mail: cegen.gsecl@gebmail.com Website: www.gsecl.in 

Corporate Office, Generation Department 
Tender Notice No. GSECL/ED/SE(P&C)/2586/KadanaSolar-110MW-FSPV 

(6eM Bid No. GEM/2025/B/652403, dated 02/08/2025) 
Chief Engineer (P&P), Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Limited, Vadodara 
invites tender (online e-tender) for following supply and works: 

e-Tender on GeM Portal vide tender ID No. 
ED/SE(P&C)/2586/KadanaSolar-110MW-FSPY 

(GeM Bid No. GEM/2025/B/652403, dated 02/08/2025) 
for the Design, Engineering, Procurement & Construction (EPC) Contract for 
development of 110 MW AC Floating Solar photo voltaic (FSPV) plant at 
Kadana Dam Reservoir, dist. Mahisagar, Gujarat along with ten years 
Comprehensive Operation & Maintenance of Plant invited through Request 
for Proposal (RFP) 
The Tender documents of above are available on website gem.gov.in (for 
view, download and online submission) and on web Site www.gsecl.in (for 
view and download only). Interested vendors may surf the above website and 
may download the said tender from websites, for complete details of tender 
particular like Tender fee, EMD, GTC, ATC, Specifications & GTP etc. and due 
date oftender submission. 
Technical bid containing all the relevant documents of tender to be 
submitted through ONLINE process only on GeM Portal. Any other 

-==IndiaShelter 
— Home Loans 

EMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR ARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025 

1 

INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED 

(All amount in Rupees lakis unless othenwise stated) 

Particulars 

Standalone Consolidated 
Quarter ended | Quarter ended 
30 June 2025 | 31 March 2025 
(Unaudited) (Audited) 

Quarter ended 

30 June 2024 

(Unaudited) 

Year ended 

31 March 2025 

(Audited) 

Quarter ended 

30 June 2025 

(Unaudited) 

Quarter ended 

31 March 2025 

(Audited) 

Quarter ended 
30 June 2024 

(Unaudited) 

Year ended 
31 March 2025 

(Audited) 
Total Income from Operations 36,092.91 32,698.59 2512691 1,16,449.92 36,121.66 32,728.97 25,154.46 1,16,564.21 

Net Proft(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 15,496.10 13,931.52 10,780.06 48,808.64 15,524.00 13,959.97 10,806.77 48,918.92 

Net Proft(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional andor Extraordinary ftems) 1549610 13,93152 10,780.06 48,808.64 15,524.00 13,959.97 10,806.77 48,918.92 
Net Proft(Loss) for the period affer tax 
(atter Exceptional andor Extraordinary items) 11,923.48 10,791.68 8,332.99 37,704.68 11,944.88 10,813.02 8,352.97 37,787.34 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit(Loss) for the period 
(atter tax) and Other Comprefensive Income (after tax)] 12,044.59 10,684.88 8,325.97 37,820.15 12,065.99 10,706.22 8,345.95 37,902.81 

document will not be accepted in Offline OR Hard Copy. Paid-up Equity Share Capital 
Note: Be intouch with our Web Site il Bid opening. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 

Securities Premium Account 

Net worth 

5,396.72 

2,78,042.22 

1,51,585.60 

28343894 

5,394.76 

2,65,287.21 

15147146 
2,70,681.97 

5360.84 

2,33,200.42 

149,462.93 

2,38,561.26 

5,394.76 

2,65,287.21 

1,61471.46 
2,70,681.97 

5396.72 

2,78,255.16 

1,51,585.60 

2,83,651.88 

5,394.76 

26647878 

15147146 | 
2,70,873.54 

5,360.84 

2,33,329.32 

1,49,462.93 

2,38,690.16 

539476 

265478.78 

15147146 

2,70,873.54 

RAVI KUMAR DISTILLERIES LIMITED Paid-up Debt Capital/Oulstanding Debt 4,96,905.71 4,96,905.71 4,98,905.71 4,96,905.71 

CIN: L51909PY 1993PLC Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares 
5,21,521.03 3,69,024.80 5,21,521.03 3,69,024.80 

00849 
Regd. Office: ¢-9, ¢-10, Industrial Estate, 2nd Main Road, Thattanchavady, 

Puducherry - 605 009, Ph : 0413-2244007, 2248888, 2248887 
E-mai: cs@ravkumardisileries.com Website: www.ravikumartistilries.com 

Debt Equity Ratio 
Eamings Per Share (of Face Value Rs. 5~ each) (for continuing and discontinued 

184 1.55 184 1.83 155 1.83 

EXTACT OF IAUMTED FAUKIAL G55 XS FOR THEQUATER EIDED 80 I 225 | operations)® 

s Quarer Ended Year Ence| Basic: 
Py Particulars 0062025 | 3102025 | 30062028 |31B2S Diluted: 

(Unaudted) | (Auded) | (Unaucited) | Aucited 
1 [Net Sales/ Income from Operatons 811.36]  2057.49] 1391.60[ 7483.73] *EPS for quarter not annualised. 
7 {Netproftossforthe period (efore tax 278) 26| 30| 132 Note: 

Exceptional andor Extaordnar fems) 
3 [NetprofiLoss fo the perid (before ax 278 1 

aerEreptonal an o iy ems') e I s 
Vet proft afer T, bceporl and 

bdaoriaryems s I T 
5 [Tt Comprehensie ncame Al Tar. 27| Ser| aw| 16 
& [Equy Share Copel. 200,00 _2400.00] 2400.00] 210000 
7 [Resere (ocludng Revaaioneseve) 

a5 showninie Auld Bl Shet ol e | NA. | NA NA| 179014 
poious ear 

& [EPS forcontuing and scanined 
opeations) 
sic ] T T T AS, prescribed under Section 133 of the Comparies Act, 2013. 
Divtsd 001 oo2] e[ 007 

Noles : 1. The above s an Exiact of the detaled forml o Quartarly resuts fled wilh T Stock 
exchanges under Regultion 33 f the Securies and Exchange Board of India (isting obligations and. 
dsclosure roquirements) Regulatons, 2015. The ull forma of the Unauited Financal Resuls for e 

quarter ended 30.06.2025 are availble n the webstes of the Slock Exchange(s) and the company’s 
webste at wvwsaikumarditileres com 
2. *xceptional iems adjustod in he Statementof Pofitand Loss i in accorcance wth Ind-AS Ruls. 

For Ravi Kumar Distilleres Limited 
Date: August 07, 2025 
Place: Gurugram 

RV RAVIKUMAR 
Place : Puducherry Managing Director 
Date : 06.08.2025 Din No. 00336646 

The Company is a Housing Finance Company registered with National Housing Bank (the NHB') 
2. The above is an extract of the detaled format of condensed consolidated financial resuls for the quarter ended as on June 30, 2025 which had been reviewed by the audit commitiee and approved by the Board of Directors in their 

meetings held on August 07, 2025 and subjected to review by the statutory auditors and fled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015 The full format of the condensed consolidated financialresultsis available on the website of the Stock Exchanges, NSE (www.nseindia.com), BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the company (wwwindiashelter n) and at 
the registered ofice of the Company at India Shefter Finance Corporation Lirited, 6" Floor, Plot No.15, Institutional Area, Sector 44, Gurugram, Haryana-122002. 
For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4)ofthe Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchangeds), (Borbay Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on the URL (wwwindiashelte.n) 
These financial results or the quarter ended as on June 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with the accounting principles generally accepted in India, including the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind 

For INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED 
sd- 

Rupinder Singh 
(MD & CEO) 

DIN: 09153382 

CIN: L65922HR1998PLC042782 | Regd. Office: 6" Floor, Plot No.15, Sector 44, Institutional Area, Gurugram, Haryana-122002 

CANTABIL RETAIL INDIA LIMITED 
Registered Office: B- 16, Ground Floor, Lawrence Road Industrial Area, Delhi - 110 035 

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74899DL1989PLC034995.Tel: 91-11- 41414188, 91-11-46818101 
Website: www.cantabilinternational.com; E-mail: investors@cantabilinternational.com 

NOTICE TO 37TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING 

Annual General Meeting: 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Thirty-Seventh (37th) Annual General Meeting ('AGM' or 'Meeting’) of the Members of Cantabil Retail India Limited 
(the Company') will be held on Tuesday, September 9, 2025 at 11.00 A.M. (ST} at Palm Green Hotel and Resort, Main GT Karnal Road, Bakoli, New 
Delhi- 110036, to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the AGM 
The Company has sent the Notice of the 37th AGM along with the Annual Report 2024-25 on Thursday August 7, 2025, through electronic mode to 
those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or Registrar & Transfer Agent and Depositories and also through physical 
mode to the Members of the Company. The dispatch of Notice of AGM has been completed on Thursday August 7, 2025. 
The Annual Report 2024-25 of the Company, inter alia, containing the Annual Report and Notice of the 37th AGM is available on the website of the 
Company at www.cantabilinternational.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. A copy of the 
same is also available on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL') at www.evotingindia.com 
Remote e-Voting: 

In compliance with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 
2014, as amended from time to time, the Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ('SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India 
and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is providing 1o its Members the 
faclity of remote e-Voting before the AGM in respect of the business to be transacted at the AGM- 
The detailed instructions for remote e-Voting are given in the Notice of the AGM. Members are requested to note the following: 

a) The remote e-Voting facility would be available during the following period: 
Commencement of E-voting From 9.00 a.m. (IST) on Saturday, September 6, 2025 
End of E-voting Ends 5.00 p.m. (IST) on Monday, September 8, 2025 

The remote e-Voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter and Members will not be allowed to vote electronically beyond the 
said date and time; 

THE INTRUCTIONS OF SHAREHOLDERS FOR REMOTE E-VOTING: 

Step 1 : Access through Depositories CDSLNSDL e-Voting system in case of individual sharefolders holding shares in demat mode. 
Step 2 : Access through CDSL e-Voting system in case of shareholders holding shares in physical mode and non-individual shareholders in demat mode. 
Login method for e-Voting for Individual shareholders holding securities in Demat mode CDSLINSDL is given below 

Type of shareholders | Login Method 
Individual 1) 
Shareholders 
holding securities in 
Demat mode with 2) 
CDSL Depository 

Users who have opted for CDSL Easi / Easiest facilty, can login through their existing user id and password. Option will be made: 
available to reach e-Voting page without any further authentication. The users to login to Easi / Easiest are requested to visit 
cdsl website www.cdslindia.com and click on login icon & My Easi New (Token) Tab. 
After successful login the Easi / Easiest user will be able 1o see the e-Voting option for elgible companies where the evoting is 
in progress as per the information provided by company. On clicking the evoting option, the user will be able to see e-Voting 
page of the e-Voting service provider for casting your vote during the remote e-Voting period or joining virtual meeting & voting 
during the meeting. Additionally, there is also links provided to access the system of all e-Voting Service Providers, so that the 
user can visit the e-Voting service providers' website directly. 

3)Ifthe user is not registered for Easi/Easiest, option to register s available at cds! website www.cdslindia.com and click on login 
& My Easi New (Token) Tab and then click on registration option. 

4) Altematively, the user can directly access e-Voting page by providing Demat Account Number and PAN No. from a e-Voting ink 
available on wwwcdslindia.com home page. The system will authenticate the user by sending OTP on registered Mobile & Emal 
as recorded in the Demat Account. After successful authentication, user wil be able to see the e-Voting option where the evoting 
is in progress and also able 1o directly access the system of all e-Voting Service Providers 

Individual 5) 
Shareholders 
holding securities 
in demat mode with 
NSDL Depository 

If you are already registered for NSDL IDeAS facilty, please visit the e-Services website of NSDL. Open web browser by 
typing the following URL: https://eservices.nsdl.com either on a Personal Computer or on a mobile. Once the home page 
of e-Services is launched, click on the “Beneficial Owner icon under *Login® which is available under 'IDeAS' section 
Anew screen will open. You will have to enter your User ID and Password. After successful authentication, you will be able 
o see e-Voting services. Click on *Access to e-Voting® under e-Voting services and you will be able to see e-Voting page. 
Click on company name or e-Voting service provider name and you will be re-directed to e-Voting service provider 
website for casting your vote during the remote e-Voting period or joining virtual meeting & voting during the meeting. 

6) If the user is not registered for IDeAS e-Services, option to register is available at htips://eservices.nsdl.com. Select 
"Register Online for IDeAS *Portal or click at htps:/leservices.nsdl.com/SecureWeblldeasDirectReg.jsp 

7)  Visit the e-Voting website of NSDL. Open web browser by typing the following URL: hitps://www.evoting.nsdl.con/ either 
on a Personal Computer or on a mobile. Once the home page of e-Voting system is launched, click on the icon *Login® 
which is available under 'Shareholder/Member' section. A new screen will open. You will have to enter your User ID (i.. 
your sixteen digit demat account number hold with NSDL), Password/OTP and a Verification Code as shown on the 
soreen. After successful authentication, you will be redirected to NSDL Depository site wherein you can see e-Voting 
page. Click on company name or e-Voting service provider name and you will be redirected to e-Voting service provider 
website for casting your vote during the remote e-Voting period o joining virtual meeting & voting during the meeting 

8) For OTP based login you can click on htips:fieservices.nsdl.com/SecureWeb/evotinglevotinglogin.jsp. You wil have to 
enter your 8-digit DP ID,8-digit Client Id, PAN No., Verification code and generate OTP. Enter the OTP received on 
registered email id/mobile number and click on login. After successful authentication, you will be redirected to NSDL 
Depository site wherein you can see e-Voting page. Click on company name or e-Voting service provider name and you 
will be re-directed to e-Voting service provider website for casting your vote during the remote e-Voting period or joining 
virtual meeting & voting during the meeting. 

Individual 
Shareholders (holding 
securties in demat 
mode) login through 
their Depository 
Participants (DP) 

You can also login using the login credentials of your demat account through your Depository Participant registered with 
NSDL/CDSL for e-Voting facility.”After Successful login, you will be able to see e-Voting option. Once you click on e-Voting 
option, you will be redirected to NSDLICDSL Depository site after successful authentication, wherein you can see e-Voting 
feature. Click on company name or e-Voting service provider name and you will be redirected to e-Voting service provider 
website for casting your vote during the remote e-Voting period or joining virtual meeting & voting during the meeting. 

Important note: Members who are unable to retrieve User ID/ Password are advised to use Forget User ID and Forget Password option available at 
abovementioned website. 

Helpdesk for Individual Shareholders holding securities in demat mode for any technical issues related to login through Depository i.e. CDSL and NSDL 
Login type Helpdesk details 
Individual Shareholders holding securities 
in Demat mode with CDSL 

Individual Shareholders holding securities 
in Demat mode with NSDL 

Members facing any technical issue in login can contact CDSL helpdesk by sending a request at 
helpdesk.evoting @ cdslindia.com or contact at toll free no. 1800 21 09911 

Mermbers facing any technical issue in login can contact NSDL helpdesk by sending a request at 
evoting@nsdl.co.in or call at : 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000 

| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 

Step 2: Access through CDSL e-Voting system in case of shareholders holding shares in physical mode and non-individual sharefolders in demat mode. 
(i) Login method for Remote e-Voting for Physical shareholders and shareholders other than individual holding in Demat form. 

1) The sharenolders should log on to the e-voting website www.evotingindia.com 
2)  Click on "Shareholders’ module. 
3)  Now enter your User ID 

a. For CDSL: 16 digits beneficiary D, 
b For NSDL: 8 Character DP ID followed by 8 Digits Client ID, 
¢ Shareholders holding shares in Physical Form should enter Folio Number registered with the Company. 

4) Next enter the Image Verification as displayed and Click on Login 
5)  If you are holding shares in demat form and had logged on to www.evotingindia.com and voted on an earlier e-voting of any company, then 

your existing password is to be used. 
6) i you are a first-ime user follow the steps given below: 

For Physical sharefolders and other than individual sharefolders holding shares in Demat 
Enter your 10 digit alpha-numeric *PAN issued by Income Tax Department (Applicable for both demat sharefolders as wel as 
physical shareholders) 
« Shareholders who have not updated their PAN with the Company/Depository Participant are requested to use the sequence 

number sent by Company/RTA or contact Company/RTA. 

PAN 

Dividend Bank | Enter the Dividend Bank Details or Date of Birth (in ddimmiyyyy format) as recorded in your demat account or in the company 
Details records in order o login. 
OR Date of Birth |« If both the details are not recorded with the depository or company, please enter the member id / folio number in the Dividend 
(00B) Bank details field 

(i) After entering these details appropriately, click on "SUBMIT* tab, 
(iii)  Shareholders holding shares in physical form will then directly reach the Company selection screen. However, shareholders holding shares in 

demat form will now reach 'Password Creation’ menu wherein they are required to mandatorily enter their login password in the new password 
field. Kindly note that this password is to be also used by the demat holders for voting for resolutions of any other company on which they are 
eligible to vote, provided that company opts for e-voting through CDSL platform. It is strongly recommended not to share your password with any 
other person and take utmost care to keep your password confidential 
For shareholders holding shares in physical form, the details can be used only for e-voting on the resolutions contained in this Notice. 

(v)  Click on the EVSN for the relevant <Company Name> on which you choose to vote. 
On the voting page, you wil see *RESOLUTION DESCRIPTION® and against the same the option "YES/NO* for voting. Select the option YES or NO 
as desired. The option YES implies that you assent to the Resolution and option NO implies that you dissent to the Resolution 
Click on the *RESOLUTIONS FILE LINK" if you wish to view the entire Resolution details. 
Ater selecting the resolution, you have decided to vote on, click on *SUBMIT*. A confirmation box will be displayed. If you wish to confirm your vote, 
click on "OK", else to change your vote, click on *CANCEL" and accordingly modify your vote. 
Once you *CONFIRM" your vote on the resolution, you will not be allowed to modfy your vote. 

(x)  You can also take a print of the votes cast by clicking on *Click here to print" option on the Voting page. 
(xi) ~ If a demat account holder has forgotten the login password then Enter the User ID and the image verification code and click on Forgot Password 

& enter the details as prompted by the system 
There is also an optional provision to upload BR/POA if any uploaded, which will be made available to scrutinizer for verification. 
Additional Facility for Non - Individual Shareholders and Custodians -For Remote Voting only. 
« Non-Individual shareolders (i.e. other than Individuals, HUF, NRI etc.) and Custodians are required to log on to www.evotingindia.com and 

register themselves in the "Corporates" module. 
« A scanned copy of the Registration Form bearing the stamp and sign of the entity should be emailed to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com. 
« After receiving the login details a Compliance User should be created using the admin login and password. The Compliance User would 

be able to link the account(s) for which they wish to vote on. 
« Thelist of accounts linked in the login will be mapped automatically & can be delink in case of any wrong mapping 
« Itis Mandatory that, a scanned copy of the Board Resolution and Power of Attorney (POA) which they have issued in favour of the Custodian, 

if any, should be uploaded in PDF format in the system for the scrutinizer to verify the same. 
- Alternatively Non Individual shareholders are required mandatory to send the relevant Board Resolution/ Authority letter etc. together with 

attested specimen signature of the duly authorized signatory who are authorized to vote, to the Scrutinizer and to the Company at the email 
address viz; investors@cantabilinternational.com, if they have voted from individual tab & not uploaded same in the GDSL e-voting system 
for the scruinizer to verify the same. 

b)  The Notice has been sent to all the Members, whose name appeared in the Register of Member/ List of beneficial owners received from NSDL & 
CDSL as on Thursday, August 7, 2025. The voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to their share of the paid-up equity share capital 
of the Company as on Tuesday, September 2, 2025 (Cut-Off Date’) 

) The facilty of Voting shall also be made available during the Meeting through poling papers and the Members attending the Meeting, who have 
not already cast their vote by remote e-Voting shall be able to exercise their right during the Meeting. A person whose name is recorded in the 
Register of Members / Register of Beneficial Owners as on the Cut-Off Date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-Voting before / 
during the AGM through polling papers; 

) Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after the dispatch of the Notice and holds shares as 
on the Cut-Off Date, may obtain the login-d and password for remote e-Voting by sending a request at helpdesk.evoting@cdsl.comn as provided 
by CDSL. A person who is not a Member as on the Cut-Off Date should treat the Notice of the AGM for information purposes only; 

) Members who have cast their vote by remote e-Voting prior to the Meeting may also attend the Meeting, but shall not be entitled to vote again. 
f)  Mr. Devesh Kumar Vasisht, failing him Mr. Praveen Kumar Partners of Mis. DPV & Associates LLP, Company Secretaries, have been appointed as 

Scrutinizer by the Company to scrutinize the entire e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. 

) The result of voting will be declared within 2 working days of the conclusion of AGM and results so declared along with the consolidated 
Scrutinizer's Report will be placed on the Company's website www.cantabilinterational.com and also available at BSE on (www.bseindia.com) 
and NSE on (www.nseindia.com) 

h)  The final dividend, if approved on September 9, 2025 would be paid within 30 days from the date of approval o the shareholders, whose names 
are appearing as beneficial owners of the shares as per the lst fumished by the depositories or in the Register of Members as furnished by RTA 
on the close of business hours on August 29, 2025, 

i) If you have any queries or issues regarding e-Voting from the e-Voting System, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (*FAQs") and 
e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com, under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting @cdslindia.com or contact Mr. Nitin 
Kunder (022-23058738) or Mr. Mehboob Lakhani (022-23058543) or Mr. Rakesh Dalvi (022-23058542). 

Registration of e-mail addr 
a)  Shareholders holdin rialized form are requested to please provide Demat account details (CDSL-16 digit beneficiary ID 

or NSDL-16 digit DPID + CLID), Name, client master or copy of Consolidated Account statement, PAN (self attested scanned copy of PAN card), 
AADHAR (self attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card) to investors @cantabilinternational.com beetalrta@gmail.com. 

b)  Shareholders holding share(s) in physical mode are requested to fumish like Folio No., Name of shareholder, scanned copy of the share 
certificate (front and back), PAN (self aftested scanned copy of PAN card), AADHAR (self attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card) by email to 
investors @cantabilinternational.com/ beetalrta @ gmail.com 

(xil) 
(xii) 

For CANTABIL RETAIL INDIA LIMITED 
Sd- 

POONAM CHAHAL 

Company Secretary and Compliance officer 
Date: August 07, 2025 
Place: New Delhi 



fi\_?fi-a égé 2 faeett | wwFar, 8 a7 2025 

KALYAN JEWELLERS INDIA LIMITED 
Registered Office: TC-32/204/2, Sitaram Mill Road, Punkunnam, Thrissur, Kerala - 680 002 

CIN: L36911KL2009PLC024641 

Tel: +91 487 24 37 333 | E-mail: compliance@kalyanjewellers.net | Website: www.kalyanjewellers.net 

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2025 ZinMillions 

Standalone Consolidated 

Particulars For the quarter ended For the year ended Forthe quarter ended For the year ended 

30 June 2025 31 March 2025 30 June 2024 31 March 2025 30June 2025 31 March 2025 30June 2024 31 March 2025 
(Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

1 | Total income from operations (including other income) 61,943.55 §3,927.52 47,124.82 2,17,8711.41 73,147.43 62,223.58 55,576.37 2,51,896.67 

2 | Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax before exceptional items 3,442.82 2,494.15 2,238.84 9.322.65 3,529.7 2,506.05 23749 9.596.01 

3 | Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items 3,442.82 2,494.15 2,238.84 9.322.65 3,529.7 2,506.05 23749 9.596.01 

4 | Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax after exceptional items 2,564.84 1,853.70 1,650.94 6,886.82 2,640.84 1,876.05 1,775.58 7141.73 

5 | Total comprehensive income for the period 
[comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other 2,185.70 2,261.81 1,631.53 713181 2,245.37 2,288.89 1,757.02 7.,607.56 
comprehensive income (after tax)] 

6 | Equity share capital (Face value of 10 each) 10,318.95 10,314.35 10,306.13 10,314.35 10,318.95 10,314.35 10,306.13 10,314.35 

7 | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited 
balance sheet of the year 37,458.23 37,721.43 

8 | Earnings per share (Face value of 210 each) (in<) - 248 1.80 1.60 6.68 2.56 182 173 693 
- Basic(not annualised for the quarter) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) 

9 | Earnings per share (Face value of 210 each) (in3)- 
- Diluted (not annualised for the quarter) 248 180 160 668 256 182 172 693 

Note: 

the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website. 

Place: Thrissur 
Date: 07 August 2025 

1 Theabove is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), 

Forand on behalf of THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

5. Kalyanaraman 
Managing Director 

DIN: 01021928 

wearfad Red 3fear fafes 
ufiga srafaa: fi—1e, TN @Y, AE Vs FsRgaa gRar, Reel-110035 

falke ugar wWeA (CIN): L74899DL1989PLC034995, BI: 91-11- 41414188, 91-11-46818101 
ATaEE: www.cantabilinternational.com ; §—3d: investors@cantabilinternational.com 

37l i s oo B guew Y I 
affs am 35 
e fra fear san ¢ 5 vl ) spaen A FafRa aaam @ Faed @ e dafia Rea sR fafies (o) & wewl @ Aded (7d) 
A s dow (ol A dow) AAErR, 9 RITER, 2025 B A 11,00 a9 (@METHA) 9 A S TS Refd, AT N FRE A, AW, T 
faee-110036 amatfra @ smet | 

T A a7l e A Y B e 202425 A A Rl B qwAR, 7 €, 2025 B 9 el B g@AaRlPre weww A Aot A 2 R Aa 
W T W R TS TR ToE vl RRicds @ w doliga @ o s @ wewl @ wiw g A A v A T ¥ ) weher @ e 
@1 S T, 7 9T, 2025 @ W% R @ 
TR B 202425 B affes Rete Roerd o2 el @ rer—ner b RAd. s 374 Tl ) g i €, woeh a0 daaige wwn cantabiinternationalcom 
alx ¥l TR el @ darge 2o wiwbseindia.com T wwwnseindia.com T M SuwEr & | T T AR Qe R wRa (R s 
(=) @ desee win.evolingindia.com w A wuerar & 1 
fre §-afem: 
@ o G 108 (PR @ e afve S (e v ) P, 2014 @ P 20, - W geriaf, T S e 
iR G S o Asw) B Rie Al w1 (Ta-z) ot A (G Ay g et sraesane) R, 2015 @ RPRA 44 3 SR 
A T o et B el Pl R o e e @ wde § Rile AT @ e e 4 A ) g sue o <@ 21 
Reite §-atfen @ Ry feqa Frdfer wolten @ e 4 R 7 & | wawal @ seier @ e 4 PrefRa o e o 
T Rate §-atfew gfien FrfaRas safr & e suae shh: 

AR F T PR, 6 RITR, 2025 P Y78 9.00 T (@HTEA) 

- @ Wk W, 8 R, 2025 B A 5,00 T (ATETEA) T 
;«m Wdgave grr Rute §-atfen sigya ger fon smem sk sfra RAfd 0@ wma & ae weel o) gdagiPod ae 3 @ agaf a8 

Rete ¢-atfem & forg shaveat @ P 
w9 1 : Roile rou A Haw avr e a6l @l daael @ e A Rvifredsn deigeee / ereadive §-aifin Reen @ mem @ ) 
wu2: wfie wreu ¥ A are 7 a1d Aueral vd e greu ¥ R-afiwra dacarel @ amd A @ dvava §-afen Rien @ mem 

EALEET] 

fie o </ Treedive A sReR aror e ard @R gt @ fre §-dfe 2y dime st A A @ 
AuErat @1 gwR wifrger wfwar 

AT R | 1) e fofl /4ot g 9 g a1 gl e e o S o ared @ e 4 e 9% e & 1 
@ wrer Rte wre & famn foeh W @ -atfew Ao w uge @ fae Rwer suae @i §oft /$ofivee @t @frg s ard gont 
sftegfar e s Wgava @ Jawrge www.cdslindia.com W 1§ vd dfng ange Al wdeah 3 (@) 2w Res @1 

?WW 2)  wwEAd® e e @ are $o /doiive qur Al el @ Rig d-aRn Rees 2w A wad wld wE se 
TR HET @ T e B SR - 2 | d-afen Rwer ¥ faw ot qen Rate $-arT s @ 
e o e 43 an avford AR A i Ao AR S A AR oAl @ Rig R affa s o1 
d-alfen O e A e e 
o et gt el §-afeT dar sl st T/ e/ ardl /g @ Ricen ¥ 
wer @ fore Riw &k qor N §-aier e weraral @) daee o 2@ w1 

9 af ge doh/doiieee @ g dliga @ @ o dollewr o o1 Reer et @ dawe wiowcdslindia.con T 
e @ Ak i ol Al g (@) 24 0 R @Y ok A oo e W e o | 

) Rre: 3 v cdslindiacom home page R R 3 T R Sucrer §-alT i @ e A Rt @ R @ 4 
e ol e < g-aRT ot w1 Riven e W A ol doflga aaTge T T d-e T A 
ST IR BT AT TR TGP AT B A1 G - Rrea ded A e @ oret {2 @i 
e &l Gt vl & Rieks a) 9 e w1 3 w11 

wTewETE feuified | s)  afk amd ved A € vrewriee IDeAS e @ fore wofiga & @ gy vrewrivd @1 §-aff dawmge B 2w | @ 
R an ST ¢ iR G hips:esenices.nsd.com T T 44 TG e | T 4T F—R e G 

W fras st emen wed el W g @ sicta “armell ¥ ol s DeAS' awra @ e Swers & | ) v v 
ard e g v i ol S GV | WAy G @ 13§ e e ¥ wen e | -l alw 
A @ e gl TR Rl 8 R @ a1 o o ¢-alR ot 2w A e §1 | G w1 A R wif 

WageY @ AW R fads o 3t @ smwat Rete -atfen safr @ <t s ate sad w adaa few § miva 
w1 ol AT @ R e A @ fog daifen wffa stagss dawrge w oo @ g wer sme) 

6) a7 IDeAS e-Services @ fore sl el i htps://esenvices.nsdl.com e wofwwwr @ fory Rwed Suera 1 *Register 
Online for IDeAS Portal' @t wetae ®¥ T https:/leservices.nsdl.com/SecureWeb/IdeasDirectReg jsp T* fer@ @¥ | 

) G @ d-af darse @ e | AR wRepe a1 AT PR G hitps:ww.evoting nsdl.com/ 
TTEY IR A9 AOR WA | T AR AT Rivew F1 € 391 Gor W 5w AT W fww w¥ o {5 dwans 
/ueEr AT W SuEE 21 G G G | Il e T R T e e ger I @ 
T B e 7l AT Wes aiw RAe @ ), T /AN @ W B ol eer g | aweds 
WA B are AyH Erewdd Ruffied dawge w oo @ sen rem sl a9 §-afn da @ et | se @ 
a1 §-atfe wif margst @ T W fas X | o@ arvs) Rate §-atfew safr & AR s ate sra a agae 
RfEw F e €1 st AT @ < aie A @ fae §afer ffa eyt dwwge w oo @ f wer e 

®) e ansnRa @i @ g s hitps:leservices.nsdl.com/SecureWeblevotinglevotinglogin.jsp a¥ R v wiard ¥ | airaat 
I 8 B B AN A, 8 3@ B FTET I, I TR, AT BYS Gof AT SN SR AR FRE FEA SV 
wsliga $Aa A/ Marge TR W g N ol A iR i W fas ¥ | wwd wflar @ are, st 
v‘l‘m@w%\ufizfiwfi?w g fiéfimfiflnfim’nwms‘ afen g a wod &) @wh @ amoar §-afen 
Qa1 yardr & w fas wY an\' sl Rate §-alfen araftr & e s dle sra a1 adara AR ¥ mfve 61 
ate ffen @ ke ate 33 @ fog AR dar yarar @ dawge w g FIR@ fn e 

S Rauifred R 
(&) @ e R T 
e Al @ 

s -atfe gRer @ fie wredvd /Wi @ o goliga s Rified sRerht @ mem @ o Rie @ @ 
g SR BT ST T THd ¥ | FHANYA® AT S B a3 39 AR Awer @ wed | AT e w 
TP AR dlTg F B A ams wieadiva / @idvavd dauge w ar @ fay e e ot s §-afen v 

dwuras (e gy § | @a6d | dud w1 am a1 §-aRa uffa slagsk o1 A Rae avd sl Rate §-afn saf & <oa swan ale sred a 
W arer e arel)| adar AR A i @9 o AR & AR A A @ frg R dar yarw dawge WS @ R wer o) 

el ile: e it qe A T aed i A T oo aed @ 9 wers @ ord @ R 4 swde il dege W e ge s 
wd uiad e @ R w Raw ot | 
R st Mcaed @ e @ mem 3 dire A g2 R o qaa e @ Re Reve e d SR are s T 
A @ Ry deae 

M 3 A 2R TR 3 a1 AR G Rele wrem A Rl Aers) B A A N - Rived & wem A g | 
e faeeed v R aren 4 @i @feeT @ slew davarat @ fore Rite d-aifer @ Rie dire a1 
1) Sueare) B d-afr daurse wiw.evotingindiacom T @l @R S| 
) duetesd” e w few o | 
3 o g S sl aY 

@ Whdeea @ Rie 16 siw anmell s, 
@ v @ R - o e < add Ak S @i 8w Tage g, 
W e e ¥ SR A e et ) S @ ar dshga BiR TER ol o e 

&) oW A Ry T SR g AR w o Y1 
5)  afy amve e e wrey ¥ A ¥ FR www.evotingindia.com wR @i e o R faht wuh A qdadf -aifem w s ate fan 

ot St a4 3 s adae e gt e wed ¥ 

6 aR o e O g @ Al M RA T R BT B 

ofrwa Naelesd sl Rde yrou 4 aRa afiarg daarsl @) sleae dwural & fay 

ST AT g1 ST R S 10 9 Gew AR A ot @ (e daemeat @ wer @ fofores daetesd A 
@ forg ar) 1 
o Rt daearal A weh/Ralfied sReeh @ e e 4 ande 1@ e @ 9 ada @ s 3 Feh/arde gk 

Aot 1 Riad e TR G B A1 A /FRAT A e X | 
aria 4 e 
ar e Ry 
(o) 

a7 e @it w dirg @ 9w R wrweh Rard A aof s amner 3@ fawr ar swff ([l /e /o aren) ¥ of w0 

o afk feuifred @ wuh @ ura Qat Rawer oof T @ @ gy i 3@ Raeo wies 7 s A ardd)/wifea T 
af a1 

(i) 
(i 

@ 

St w0 @ A Rt ool o @ are e 24w e w1 
e s ¥ Ao A F s D S wda @ R e e | e, Rie e ¥ R are el ad s 
urgerd et A W UgA N el 9 T wread Wles W S Al ued S w9 A sl se o gean ate sY Ry g6 ued 1 
Sl e A g1 R o B @ el 1 e @ g R e 2, R e 3 ate 33 @ alv &, and e suh ddved wewnd 
@ W @ -2 o1 R G &1 7w Gear @ wger @ o @ f o e fd @i @ e A oY Al o aed o 
Mha v @ g e e | 
it s A R e 3 e A @ R Reel B daa g qaen 3 Pl el w AR @ Rie R o v 2 
Sidra <wwh B AT B R Aot W R w, RS S e aen s $ 
AR ot e i s Raen 2w A S s wrr AR S Rrg w1/ T @1 R g e get S § A T @ g | R 
o e e @ R om e Q werd @ ol Rwer @ ag cafn @ A A e @ 
afy s el s R 2w A @ o RelegE wee R W Rew a | 
s T B B a o e W e 3 awn ae 3 21w gie w0 Rard AR o o ate @ g ae § o 
“ald W R @ s AR AT e dle aee qed § o SR o fow 53 R aggaR A dle Sl o | 
T R G AR dle @ g €9 W ama) s ale waifa aed @ oAl T 
A AR st T R R g, e fwe W Rew o aud e o fie A @ wwd 2 
it Rete e Sy ST T e T 2 G T8 e I v gt IRA I B 7ol Y ot wreed e @ Reen w Res ave 
e Riee W o R ol o1 
DR /Dol sals B 1w dafeas g N ¢, AR B suats far w2, ot wen @ Rig s @) o s e | 
e dawrat o e @ fre afRe gRen - daa Rite AT @ el 
o xR e (@, T, g i @ s T axelfEa o wievolinginda.con ) wl S @ g i S 

are “@iiRe” Heqa W e @1 GllaRe Ge e | 
o ord @1 R el seneR A Wi G 5uA @ W@ B0 B helpdesk evoting @cdslindia.com we ¢t e g1 
o citTe Rt ST o @ A e Wi O T o SR o T S qe R S | S ge ow e @ e o 

A e g R W de ate o A 2 
o R oy e Al A G @ @ A Qe @ R e AR @ wrd A 5 RRiw o e ¥ 
o aw s @ R a1 e e s self (@Y 9w e o aR R 9 xR, aR o @, @ v ¥ o Ren 

2, 99 Wt v @ Rre sawal @ e Rieen F Mew e A s e g 
+ Rrwen: @i et B awe @ Ry aR 9w s 24 ate a2 ot w8 fdviea R Rieen § onats T8 

foun & At 9 siftiga Rt sl sedRadl @ Wl T SRR @ e Ak a1d s /iR v o stawdl @ a 
@ HER B ¢ w e e s 

S o el el @) A @ @ R T e, 7 9T, 2025 @ el @ <Rives/ Tiwdied v e 3 g armel 
@ gl A e & | el @1 AR afieR FTaar, 2 R, 2025 (Ge-aie Q) @ BT @ e e e g @ o B S 
g g | 
Ao @ <R wrer T @ mem @ §-afRT @) qhen o Svge e aren o dow ¥ w Y A e R ved Rete $oafn @ 
e 9 G ate T R ¢, daa 3 @ dow @ <k s ate @ e | e aif Rrear am se-siw R B wee @ e/ el 
il @ <Rreex A <ol G, Baat A ) wAar wAl S A A ehen @ usal /AR Rate §-afeT @ R ra B S sar @A 
Y @R 9 FE B R SRR aea @ SR qE A T B O S a1 e T e we-sin R ) A aren s 2, 9% 
e G ST SR helpdesk evoting@cdsl com R SR Yora RAYe §-aMR @ fore e v wRrad AT @R W 2 1 
e Rreeld dow A qf Rete §-aif @ e @ o dte 2 R @ 3 o dow F Wi @ wed @ Afe o e dte 33 @ gl 
B 
ool YR i @) Frow v el @09 A SmR e @ R N g A 2 B AR sy ST sgaReRy ¥ A T g 
wrde, el A ¢ ORI Creerd), Ba Wi @) whew @ w0 Py R 21 
AT @1 R gt < @ R 2 o Raw @ o aifa R e sl R wlas @ R B e afa aRem g @ 
Aawrge www.cantabilinternational.com a1z dwwid (www.bseindia.com) g wrwwd (www.nseindia.com) ux N Suaar gV | 
sifem e aft o Riewag, 2025 @ srgAfia e mar & ot o et B sgae A R 30 Rl @ e g R e R T 
20 o, 2025 B @ wel W R W RTRICE R w7 G P G Aaed @ Al el @ wu A AT R 
R g e et @ <R A aof gl 
$-alfT Rieen A IR & waer ¥ Aol *N qars @ RN @ Ri @ wwwevotingindia.com @ e W W e SRR @ T a1 
5ot (oweay) sie ¢-alRm dgua @ saalat w3 aad ¢ ¢-Aa helpdeskevoting@cdslindiacon W R wad € A A PR e 
(022-23058735) a1 A Aeqa T (022-20058543) A A WIS el (022-23058542) W WG B < 2 | 

- W B dehwon 

) fraRRaages wHT ¥ AAR AR TR Ad AAvEE @ ae @ B A guar Ride @ Aawr (@ieued—1e d@ a1 aref srdd an 
TTEHENTA—16 P BT Ao feaa ), A, FegT MR A WP A fawor A 9, 7 @7 B A w@-wenfia @ 9f), smer 
(3w o< @) va—wenfra v uf) investors @cantabilinternational com beealrta @gmai. com T SuerEr FTY | 

= e 4) M e ¥ R AT T A AR A srpder @ R 3 DR L S @1, dax s o @ d8) @ @k, 4 @ 
e e B1¢ A e w1 uRY), AR (3R H1é @ w—weia w4 uR) investors @cantabilinternational.com/ beetalrta @ gmail.com R et BRI | 

diere @ wer Ree s F R | @i aed 4 @i 0 aeRe) wren 819 a3 weeem helpdesk evoting @cdsindia.com e ster Yo @ Fafe Rew (R fifies 
AR @t ard @i ARERS AMigere derden @ T ax wwd & A el W A 1800 21 09911 W B B G § 1 [ 
I & el e W § ARIRE | ATe 3 4 B M qeie) e 6 W ae evoing@nsd coin T ST T TTeEiee ff: o7 e, 2025 o 
ARV R A A AR T W e B A & A 022 — 4886 7000 T 022 — 2499 7000 R BYet A <\t | o T Reseht o o e mgE-TTh 

H EN mn N | 


